and has expressed any concern or question regarding the ability to perform the required work 
prior to submitting the quotation. 
A purchase order will be issued to the selected proponent which must be referenced on all 
invoices. 

• Fourteen (14) - SLOW markings for rural roads (Fig.2) 
• Hundred Eighty-Two (182) Intersection stop blocks, with a 10-metre road centerline 

single line barrier yellow marking is required on the centre line at all approaches, with 
glass beads, as per the requirements under the Ontario Traffic Manual. 

• Four (4) Ladder Crosswalk Pavement Markings.